7-21-04

ŝ.,

07-28-2004 102801424

Attorney Docket No.: 042603 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. <u>XX</u> New Submission type: **Conveyance type:** XX Assignment **Conveying Party(ies):** (Last, First, Middle Initial) Execution Date NOIROT, Rémi June 4, 2004 First party Name: Second party Name: Name: Third party 101895109 Fourth party Name: Fifth party Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX **Receiving Party (ies):** Name: PEUGEOT CITROEN AUTOMOBILES SA First party Address: Route de Gisy 78140 VELIZY-VILLACOUBLAY- FRANCE Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes <u>No _XX</u> **Domestic Representative Name and Address** (Enter for the first Receiving Party only) WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP 1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20036 Customer No.: 38834 For Office Use Only

07/22/2004 EAREGAY1 00000006 10895109

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Page 2	
Correspondent Name and Address	Telephone: 202-822-1100
WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP	
1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 700	
Washington, D.C. 20036	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 1	
(including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)	
(including any allachments, but not counting cover sheets)	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)
##	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by	
the first named executing inventor: June 4, 2004	
(Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if	PCT
a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: <u>1</u>	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	
XX Enclosed	
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 50-2866	
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	1
Nicolas E. Seckel	Micolan Neckel
Name of Person Signing	Signature
_July 21, 2004	44,373
Date	Registration No.
Rev. 11/00	

ø

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

NOIROT Rémi, french citizen, residing at: Résidence Bellerive - Appt 47 10, rue des Pavillons 92800 PUTEAUX - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

. . . .

PEUGEOT CITROEN AUTOMOBILES SA Route de Gisy 78140 VELIZY-VILLACOUBLAY - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Process and device for the decontamination of the exhaust gases from an internal combustion engine a)which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of June 04, 2004

b) filed on the day of Serial No.

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

<u>La Gavenne</u> Colombes (FRANCE) Signed at: This day of: Inventor: leur Noiro

NOIROT Rémi

RECORDED: 07/21/2004